LD 1744 An Act To Protect Maine Lakes

Sponsor: Rep. McCabe of Skowhegan

Law Ref.:

Committee: Environment and Natural Resources

House Status: Emergency Enacted 138-0 Sort: A Active Item: 6
Senate Status: Placed on Appropriations Table Motion: Engrosser: Yes

General Fund	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17
Appropriations/Allocations	\$0	\$70,000	\$0	\$0	\$0
Revenue	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Transfers/Adj. to Balance	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Net Cost (Savings)	\$0	\$70,000	\$0	\$0	\$0

LD 1772 Resolve, Regarding Metallic Mineral Exploration, Advanced Exploration and Mining

Sponsor: Law Ref.:

Committee: Environment and Natural Resources

House Status: Finally Passed Sort: B Active Item: 8
Senate Status: Placed on Appropriations Table Motion: Engrosser: Yes

Fiscal Note Summary: Current biennium cost increase - Other Special Revenue Funds

Current biennium revenue decrease - Other Special Revenue Funds

Future biennium cost increase - General Fund

Report Totals

Number of Bills: 2

General Fund	2012-13	2013-14	2014-15	2015-16	2016-17
Appropriations/Allocations	\$0	\$70,000	\$0	\$0	\$0
Revenue	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Transfers/Adj. to Balance	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$0
Net Cost (Savings)	\$0	\$70,000	\$0	\$0	\$0